



**12  
Amazing,  
Smoked  
to Perfection,  
Flavors!**

**You Gotta  
Try The  
New  
Mango  
Habanero!**



**0 Trans Fats!  
High Protein!  
Low Carbs!**

**Order  
Today!**

*We do our best to keep all of our flavors in stock and available. Sometimes this is not possible and your understanding is appreciated.*





#### Flavor descriptions

##### **Sweet BBQ**

Our all time best selling flavor. Blended with award winning BBQ seasonings and sweetened with fresh milled brown sugar. Smoked and cooked to perfection making it lip smacking good. A sweet, tangy, & smokey favorite.

##### **Sweet Annie Brown**

Another favorite, made with real honey and brown sugar. Savor the flavor with this delectable snack. Arguably the best snack stick in the world!

##### **Country Delight**

Smoked for 18 hours like all our sticks this classic flavor includes real sharp cheddar cheese with a smoked ham taste that you can never get enough of.

##### **Hot Cajun**

To truly be called Cajun you need three different peppers. White, black and red blended and seasoned to send your taste buds deep into the bayou. A favorite for the connoisseur who enjoys extra spice in their life.

##### **Hot BBQ**

We start with our award winning BBQ stick. Then we kick it up with hot red pepper to make a taste that starts out sweet and ends with heat!

##### **Bold Teriyaki**

This is an orange mandarin teriyaki flavor that will cause our competitors many sleepless nights. A sweet Asian teriyaki fusion with a hint of smokey citrus. Mouth watering!

##### **Sweet Maple Bacon**

With an aroma like maple syrup and bacon. Real bacon and maple is the secret, it takes only one bite to fall in love.

##### **Old#9**

Picture a steak marinated in a sweet bourbon peppercorn sauce. This was our vision for this snack stick and today it's a reality! After 9 tries at this formula, it seemed only right to name her Old #9.

##### **Pepperoni**

In the world of Pepperoni you are either good or bad. Be prepared, ours tastes incredible!



### Allergens Information

Country Meats Smoked Snacks are produced in our USDA inspected facility. Extra care is focused on the process and formulation of each flavor. However, all flavors including those that contain soy, dairy, and wheat are processed on and in the same machinery and equipment. Our machinery and equipment are cleaned and sanitized between use or as needed.

The following flavors contain no known allergens: Sweet Bar-B-Que, Hot Bar-B-Que, Pepperoni, Hot Cajun, Original Smoked Hickory, Old #9, Mango Habanero, TEXMEX, and Chili Lime.

The following flavors contain just the allergen soy and no other known allergens: Sweet Annie Brown, Ghost Fire and Volcano.

The following flavor contains the allergen dairy and no other known allergens: Country Delight.

The following flavors contain both the allergens soy and wheat and no other known allergens: Sweet Maple Bacon.

The following flavor contains these three allergens soy, wheat and dairy and no other known allergens: Bold Teriyaki and Bacon Swiss.

Each smoked snack stick package contains the ingredients for that flavor. Nutritional Facts can be obtained on our web site [www.CountryMeats.com](http://www.CountryMeats.com)



# NUTRITIONAL FACTS

## SWEET ANNIE BROWN

Serving Size 1oz (28g)  
Servings Per Container (1)

Amount Per Serving	
Calories 70	Calories From Fat 45
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 5g	8%
Saturated Fat 2g	9%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 20mg	6%
Sodium 260mg	11%
Total Carbohydrates 1g	0%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Sugars 1g	
Protein 5g	

## ORIGINAL SMOKED HICKORY

Serving Size 1 oz. (28g)  
Servings Per Container 1

Amount Per Serving	
Calories 120	Calories from Fat 80
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 9g	14%
Saturated Fat 3g	15%
Cholesterol 25mg	8%
Sodium 590mg	26%
Total Carbohydrate 1g	0%
Sugars 1g	
Protein 8g	

## BOLD TERIYAKI

Serving Size 1oz (28g)  
Servings Per Container (1)

Amount Per Serving	
Calories 80	Calories From Fat 50
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 5g	8%
Saturated Fat 2g	10%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 25mg	8%
Sodium 350mg	15%
Total Carbohydrates 1g	0%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Sugars 1g	
Protein 7g	

## SWEET MAPLE BACON

Serving Size 1oz (28g)  
Servings Per Container (1)

Amount Per Serving	
Calories 80	Calories From Fat 50
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 5g	8%
Saturated Fat 2g	10%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 25mg	8%
Sodium 350mg	15%
Total Carbohydrates 1g	0%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Sugars 1g	
Protein 7g	

## COUNTRY DELIGHT

Serving Size 1oz (28g)  
Servings Per Container (1)

Amount Per Serving	
Calories 70	Calories From Fat 50
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 6g	9%
Saturated Fat 2g	11%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 20mg	6%
Sodium 320mg	13%
Total Carbohydrates 1g	0%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Sugars 1g	
Protein 5g	

## OLD # 9

Serving Size 1oz (28g)  
Servings Per Container (1)

Amount Per Serving	
Calories 70	Calories From Fat 45
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 5g	8%
Saturated Fat 1.5g	8%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 15mg	5%
Sodium 280mg	12%
Total Carbohydrates 2g	1%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Sugars 2g	
Protein 4g	

## SWEET BAR-B-QUE

Serving Size 1oz (28g)  
Servings Per Container (1)

Amount Per Serving	
Calories 70	Calories From Fat 45
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 5g	8%
Saturated Fat 2g	9%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 20mg	6%
Sodium 260mg	11%
Total Carbohydrates 1g	0%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Sugars 0g	
Protein 5g	

## HOT CAJUN

Serving Size 1oz (28g)  
Servings Per Container (1)

Amount Per Serving	
Calories 70	Calories From Fat 50
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 5g	8%
Saturated Fat 2g	9%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 20mg	6%
Sodium 280mg	12%
Total Carbohydrates 0g	0%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Sugars 0g	
Protein 5g	

## PEPPERONI

Serving Size 1oz (28g)  
Servings Per Container (1)

Amount Per Serving	
Calories 70	Calories From Fat 50
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 5g	8%
Saturated Fat 2g	9%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 20mg	6%
Sodium 320mg	13%
Total Carbohydrates 0g	0%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Sugars 0g	
Protein 5g	

## VOLCANO

Serving Size 1oz (28g)  
Servings Per Container (1)

Amount Per Serving	
Calories 70	Calories From Fat 45
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 5g	8%
Saturated Fat 2g	9%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 20mg	6%
Sodium 290mg	12%
Total Carbohydrates 1g	0%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Sugars 1g	
Protein 5g	

## HOT BAR-B-QUE

Serving Size 1oz (28g)  
Servings Per Container (1)

Amount Per Serving	
Calories 70	Calories From Fat 45
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 5g	8%
Saturated Fat 2g	9%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 20mg	6%
Sodium 260mg	11%
Total Carbohydrates 1g	0%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Sugars 0g	
Protein 5g	

## GHOST FIRE

Serving Size 1oz (28g)  
Servings Per Container (1)

Amount Per Serving	
Calories 70	Calories From Fat 45
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 5g	8%
Saturated Fat 2g	9%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 20mg	6%
Sodium 480mg	11%
Total Carbohydrates 1g	0%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Sugars 1g	
Protein 5g	

## Mango Habanero

Serving Size 1 package (28g)

Amount Per Serving	
Calories 70	Calories from Fat 30
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 3g	5%
Saturated Fat 1g	5%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 25mg	8%
Sodium 520mg	22%
Total Carbohydrate less than 1g	0%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Sugars less than 1g	
Protein 9g	

## Ingredients

### Sweet BBQ

Ingredients: Pork, sugar, salt, water, dextrose, spices, tomato powder, onion and garlic powder, corn starch, lactic acid starter culture, hickory smoke flavor (contains maltodextrin), citric acid, spice extractives and sodium nitrate. In collagen casing.

### HOT BBQ

Ingredients: Pork, sugar, salt, water, dextrose, spices, red pepper, tomato powder, onion and garlic powder, corn starch, lactic acid starter culture, hickory smoke flavor (contains maltodextrin), citric acid, spice extractives, sodium nitrate. In collagen casing.

### Pepperoni

Ingredients: Pork, salt, dextrose, water, spices, natural smoke flavorings, lactic acid starter culture, garlic powder, sodium erythorbate, spice extractives and sodium nitrite. In collagen casing.

### Sweet Maple Bacon

Ingredients: Pork, brown sugar, salt, sugar, dextrose, water, spices, bacon flavor [maltodextrin, bacon fat & bacon bits (cured with water, salt, sugar, sodium phosphates, sodium ascorbate, sodium nitrite), salt, smoke flavor, smoked pork flavor, hydrolyzed plant protein (corn, wheat and soy), disodium inosinate, smoked pork fat), & 2% silicon dioxide added to prevent caking], natural smoke flavoring, lactic acid starter culture, natural and artificial maple flavor (natural and artificial flavoring, corn syrup, ethyl alcohol, propylene glycol, caramel color, sulfites) sodium erythorbate, natural smoke flavor, silicon dioxide (anti-cake) and sodium nitrite. In collagen casing.

### Ghost Fire

Ingredients: Pork, Water, spices (including habanero pepper), salt, dextrose, natural smoke flavor, lactic acid starter culture, monosodium glutamate, spice extractives, hydrolyzed soy protein, silicon dioxide (anticake), bhut jolokia pepper (ghost chili), sodium nitrite. Encased in collagen casing.

### Original Smoked Hickory

Ingredients: Pork, salt, dextrose, corn syrup solids, water, spices, natural smoke flavorings, dehydrated garlic, corn starch, monosodium glutamate, citric acid, lactic acid starter culture, sodium benzoate (preservative) spice extractives, sodium nitrite. Encased in collagen casing.

### Bold Teriyaki

Ingredients: Pork, brown sugar, honey powder (cane sugar, honey), salt, hydrolyzed soy flour and whey protein blend, water, hydrolyzed soy protein (contains salt, caramel color), dehydrated soy sauce (soy sauce [wheat, soybeans, salt], maltodextrin, salt), dextrose, natural smoke flavor, lactic acid starter culture, garlic and onion powder, autolyzed yeast, citric acid, natural spice extractives and sodium nitrite. In collagen casing.

#### **Sweet Annie Brown**

**Ingredients:** Pork, brown sugar, honey flavor (refiners syrup, honey), water, salt, dextrose, spices (including celery), hydrolyzed soy protein, garlic powder, lactic acid starter culture, autolyzed yeast, natural hickory smoke flavor (contains maltodextrin) and sodium nitrite. In collagen casing.

#### **Mango Habanero**

**Ingredients:** Pork, Salt, Sugar, Mustard, Natural Smoke Flavor, Natural Flavors, Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Sunflower Oil, Water, Mono-, Di- and Triglycerides, Sodium Nitrite, In Collagen Casing.

#### **Country Delight**

**Ingredients:** Pork, salt, cheddar cheese ((pasteurized milk, cheese culture, salt, microbial enzymes, annatto (vegetable color), potato starch, corn starch, calcium sulfate (added to prevent caking), natamycin (a natural mold inhibitor)), sugar, dextrose, water, natural smoke flavoring, lactic acid starter culture, sodium erythorbate, silicon dioxide (anticake) and sodium nitrite. In collagen casing.

#### **Old #9**

**Ingredients:** Pork, brown sugar, sugar, salt, water, natural smoke flavorings, lactic acid starter culture, worcestershire sauce solids (salt, worcestershire sauce [vinegar, sugar, salt, vegetable and fruit (onion, tomato, apple), caramel color, spices, yeast extract], maltodextrin, spices, caramel color, garlic powder, and onion powder), natural whiskey type flavor (contains maltodextrin, partially hydrogenated soybean oil), dehydrated garlic and sodium nitrite. In collagen casing.

#### **Hot Cajun**

**Ingredients:** Pork, salt, dextrose, spices, water, natural smoke flavorings, lactic acid starter culture, sugar, garlic powder, sodium erythorbate, spice extractives, extractives of paprika, onion powder, silicon dioxide (anticake) and sodium nitrite. In collagen casing.